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Board/Committee Info Meeting details Notes

county
Children's Justice Center Executive Board (1+ALT)                                Staff: 
Amy Russell, Amy.Russell@clark.wa.gov

4th Thurs., every other month 
9:00-10:30am 

ALT X

county
Clark County Elder Justice Center Board (1+ALT)                                         
Staff: Kasey Vu, kasey.vu@clark.wa.gov

3rd Thurs., every other month 
3:00-3:30 pm

ALT X

county
Clark County Community Action Advisory Board (1)                                 
Staff: Rebecca Royce, rebecca.royce@clark.wa.gov 1st Tues., odd months 8:00am

ALT X CAAB: Community Action Advisory Board | Clark County (wa.gov)

county
Clark County Law & Justice Council*                                                                  
Staff: Tina Redline, tina.redline@clark.wa.gov

2nd Thurs, every other month 
8:00-9:00am

X *Position elected by County Mayors, not open to Councilmembers

county
Solid Waste Advisory Commission (1)                                                                
Staff: Travis Dutton, travis.dutton@clark.wa.gov

1st Thurs. of Feb., May, Aug., 
Nov. at 6:00pm

X Meets at Center for Community Health, Room 210AB

county/ 
city

Ending Community Homelessness Organization (ECHO)* (2)               Staff: 
Aaron Lande, aaron.lande@cityofvancouver.us

Tentatively - 2nd Tuesday, 9:30-
11

X X
 joint city/county group; meetings TBD                                                                          
* Formerly the Joint Executive Group on Homelessness                                                      

env
SW Clean Air Agency (1+ALT)                                                                             
Staff:  Uri Papish, Uri@swcleanair.org 1st Thurs., 3:00 pm

ALT X https://www.swcleanair.gov/index.asp

env
Clark Regional Wastewater District Oversight Committee (1)           Staff: 
Kim Thur, kthur@crwwd.com Meets periodically as needed

X ALT

land use
Metro Policy Advisory Committee (*1+ALT)                                                     
Staff: Jaye Cromwell, jaye.cromwell@oregonmetro.org

2nd & 4th Wednesday,              
5:00-7:00pm (Portland)

ALT X *City has non-voting seat; CDD Director may represent Council

transp.
Joint Policy Advisory Committee on Transportation (1+ALT)              Staff: 
Jaye Cromwell, jaye.cromwell@oregonmetro.org

3rd Thurs., 7:30-9:00am 
(Portland)

X ALT

eco dev
Columbia River Economic Development Council (1+ALT)                            
Staff: Jennifer Baker, jbaker@credc.org *4th Thurs., 7-8:30 am

ALT X
*Board meetings every other month; board workshops held on alternative 
months (attendance not required but 

eco dev CREDC Executive Committee 3rd Thurs., 7-8:30 am ALT X

eco dev CREDC Finance Committee 2nd Mon., 8:00-9:00am ALT X

transp.
Bi-State Coordination Committee (1)                                currently inactive Representative not required to also sit on RTC

https://clark.wa.gov/community-services/caab-community-action-advisory-board
https://www.swcleanair.gov/index.asp
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transp.

Interstate Bridge Replacement Project - Executive Steering Group Staff 
(COV): Aaron Lande, aaron.lande@cityofvancouver.us; Rebecca Kennedy, 
rebecca.kennedy@cityofvancouver.us; Katherine Kelly, 
katherine.kelly@cityofvancouver.us

*3rd Thurs., 10:00-12:00pm x *potentially expanding to 3 hours in 2022

transp.

Southwest Regional Transportation Council (2)                                       
Staff: Matt Ransom, matt.ransom@rtc.wa.gov / Shann Westrand, 
shann.westrand@rtc.gov 1st Tues., 4:00-6:00pm

X ALT x

transp.
C-TRAN Board of Directors (3+ALT)                                                                    
Staff: Debbie Jermann, debbieJ@c-tran.org 2nd Tues., 5:30 pm

X X X ALT

emerg.
Regional Disaster Preparedness Organization Policy Committee (1)     
Staff: Beth Crane (interim), elizabeth.crane@portlandoregon.gov

Quarterly, 9:00-11:00 am 
(Portland)

X ALT

emerg.
Emergency Operations Center (EOC) - City Council delegate

as needed when under 
emergency orders

X Assigned to EOC in the event of a large-scale emergency or disaster to 
report back and act on behalf of Council

city
City Audit Committee (*2)                                                                                        
Staff: Jordan Sherman,  jordan.sherman@cityofvancouver.us

Meets twice per year for entrance 
and exit confrences with State 
Auditor

X X *Requires Mayor and Mayor Pro Tem

city
Lodging Tax Advisory Committee (*1+ALT)                                                    
Staff: Teresa Brum, teresa.brum@cityofvancouver.us

Meets 3-4 times per year, as 
needed

ALT X *Councilmember serves as LTAC chair

city
Fire Pension Board (*1 + ALT)                                                                             
Staff: Emily Kemper, emily.kemper@cityofvancouver.us Meets 3rd Thurs., 2 p.m.

ALT X
*Requires Mayor or Council designees (Pro Tem not required) - 
Councilmember serves as Chair

city
Police Pension Board (*2)                                                                                      
Staff: Emily Kemper, emily.kemper@cityofvancouver.us Meets 3rd Thurs., 2 p.m.

X X *Requires Mayor Pro Tem serve as Chair

city
Strategic Planning Executive Steering Group (*1)                                                
Staff: Aaron Lande, aaron.lande@cityofvancouver.us 2022 meeting schedule TBD

X *Mayor Pro Tem to represent Council

Council Mayor Pro Tempore
X

Council Council Committee 1
Meets as needed to review 
Board/Commission candidates

X X X

Council Council Committee 2
Meets as needed to review 
Board/Commission candidates

X X X
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AWC Large City Advisory Committee
X

AWC Legislative Priorities Committee
X

NLC NLC Board of Directors
X
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